The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

Roll Call

D. Gonzalez Aye

S. Covarrubias Aye

S. Orazov Aye

S. Dikbas Aye

U. Yapanel Aye

H. Beliak Absent

S. Geldiyev Aye

S. Orazov made a motion to approve the AdHoc Committee's recommendation to
approve the expenditure by MSA-7 of up to THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($35,000) to perform certain capital improvement projects (collectively, the “Project”) at
Magnolia Science Academy—7 (“MSA-7”). This item was approved as part of the consent
agenda.
S. Geldiyev seconded the motion.
The board VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.